

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 02/19/19 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090E-452 & 090W-452

COUNTY: Pennington Wasta Rest Area PCCP Repair
and Sidewalk

CONTRACT TIME: July 26, 2019

PCN NO. i5gf & i5gg

Engineer's Estimate \$ 94,235.62

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		JV Bailey Co. Rapid City SD		Complete Concrete Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PCN I5GF									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,280.00	6,280.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
002	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	2.80		0.00	170.00	476.00	53.00	148.40
003	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	950.00	950.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
004	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	213.60		0.00	150.00	32,040.00	150.00	32,040.00
005	Dowel Bar	Each	115.00		0.00	14.00	1,610.00	13.00	1,495.00
006	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	164.00		0.00	14.00	2,296.00	16.50	2,706.00
007	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	41.00		0.00	10.00	410.00	10.00	410.00
008	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	650.00	650.00
009	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00		0.00	250.00	500.00	70.00	140.00
010	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	25.00		0.00	45.00	1,125.00	12.00	300.00
PCN I5GG									
011	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
012	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	950.00	950.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
013	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	197.30		0.00	150.00	29,595.00	147.00	29,003.10
014	Dowel Bar	Each	108.00		0.00	14.00	1,512.00	13.00	1,404.00
015	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	142.00		0.00	14.00	1,988.00	16.50	2,343.00
016	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	41.00		0.00	10.00	410.00	10.00	410.00
017	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	650.00	650.00
018	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00		0.00	250.00	500.00	70.00	140.00
TOTAL					0.00		86,842.00		91,239.50

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 02/19/19 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090E-452 & 090W-452

COUNTY: Pennington Wasta Rest Area PCCP Repair
and Sidewalk

CONTRACT TIME: July 26, 2019

PCN NO. i5gf & i5gg

Engineer's Estimate \$

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD		Kenzy Construction Ft. Pierre SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PCN I5GF									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	1,025.00	1,025.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
002	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	2.80	110.00	308.00	40.00	112.00	40.00	112.00
003	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
004	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	213.60	170.00	36,312.00	285.00	60,876.00	230.00	49,128.00
005	Dowel Bar	Each	115.00	14.50	1,667.50	22.00	2,530.00	15.00	1,725.00
006	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	164.00	19.00	3,116.00	16.00	2,624.00	22.50	3,690.00
007	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	41.00	6.80	278.80	9.00	369.00	10.00	410.00
008	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	110.00	110.00	700.00	700.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
009	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00	105.00	210.00	80.00	160.00	300.00	600.00
010	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	25.00	11.00	275.00	11.00	275.00	15.00	375.00
PCN I5GG									
011	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	990.00	990.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
012	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
013	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	197.30	170.00	33,541.00	285.00	56,230.50	230.00	45,379.00
014	Dowel Bar	Each	108.00	14.50	1,566.00	22.00	2,376.00	15.00	1,620.00
015	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	142.00	19.00	2,698.00	16.00	2,272.00	22.50	3,195.00
016	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	41.00	6.80	278.80	9.00	369.00	10.00	410.00
017	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	110.00	110.00	700.00	700.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
018	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00	105.00	210.00	80.00	160.00	200.00	400.00
TOTAL					91,896.10		140,753.50		140,844.00